SUNSHINE COAST REGIONAL DISTRICT



1975 Field Rd, Sechelt B.C., Canada V7Z 0A8 Tel: 604 885 6800 Fax: 604 885 7909

Amendment Agreement No.1

Project: Water Supply Plan Feasibility Study Long-Term Ground Water Supply Sources

Ref: 2337004

THIS AMENDMENT MADE THIS 5th DAY OF MARCH 2024

BETWEEN:

Sunshine Coast Regional District (HEREIN CALLED THE "REGIONAL DISTRICT")

OF THE FIRST PART

AND:

Kalwij Dynamics Inc. (HEREIN CALLED THE "CONTRACTOR")

OF THE SECOND PART

WITNESSETH THAT WHEREAS:

- A. The parties hereto entered into an Agreement identified as #2337004 for a term which commenced on August 4, 2023; and
- B. **AND WHEREAS** the parties have agreed to modify the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE IN CONSIDERATION OF THE COVENANTS AND AGREEMENTS HEREIN CONTAINED, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Item #	Description of Amendment		
Schedule A Services - Terms			
1.	Delete: "This Agreement shall be for a period commencing August 4, 2023 to March 31, 2024"		
	Add: "This Agreement shall be for a period commencing August 4, 2023 to December 31, 2024."		
	Schedule A Services – Key Personnel		
	Delete:		
2.	"The Regional District Contact:Stephen Misiurak, P.Eng., Capital Projects Manager, Stephen.Misiurak@scrd.ca"		
	Add: "The Regional District Contact:		
	 Stephen Misiurak, P.Eng., Capital Projects Manager, <u>Stephen.Misiurak@scrd.ca</u>" Jesse Waldorf, Assistant Manager, Capital Projects, Regional Water Services, <u>Jesse.Waldorf@scrd.ca</u>" 		

	Schedule B - Fees and Expenses				
3.	Delete: "Despite sections 2 and 3 of this Schedule, the maximum amount payable under the terms this Contract (the "Maximum Amount) is \$429,533.38, plus any applicable taxes which may be incurred. There is no guarantee that the Contract Maximum Amount will be reached or that the spending will be spread evenly throughout the Contract."				
	Add: "Despite sections 2 and 3 of this Schedule, the maximum amount payable under the terms of this Contract (the "Maximum Amount) is \$548,355.00, plus any applicable taxes which may be incurred. There is no guarantee that the Contract Maximum Amount will be reached or that the spending will be spread evenly throughout the Contract."				
That in all other respects, the terms and conditions of the said Agreement are hereby ratified and confirmed.					
		Original Contract (excluding tax)	\$429,533.38		
		Value of Amendment No.1 (excluding tax)	\$118,821.62		
		Total Contract Value (excluding tax)	\$548,355.00		
Signature	Ineke M. Kalwij, Ph.D., P.Eng. Kalwij Dynamics Ine	_ Date: Mauh	11,2024		
Signature	Sherry Reid, Corporate Officer Sunshine Coast Regional District	Date:			
Signature	Leonard Lee, Board Chair Sunshine Coast Regional District	Date:			